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Heard Mr B.C. Das, learned counsel 

for the applicant. The application is admitted. 

Call for the records. List for orders on 1.6.01. 

Vice-C hair m an 

Four weeks time is allowed to the 
respondents to file written statement. 

List on 22.6.01 for order. 
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List on 25.7.01 to enable the 

respondent to file written statemeflt, 
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O.A. 165/2001 

K 	t0 
25.7 .01 The respondents has not yet filed 

written statement. The matter pertains 

to pensionary benefit. 

List on 14.9.2001 for hearing. 

The respondents may file written state-

ment by that time. 
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Vice Cha irma n 

List on 19.9.01 forbearing. 

Vjce-'Chaijnan 
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19.9.01 The matter pertains to granting of 

pension. The respondents are yet to file 

written statement nor any positive 

instructions are made known to the 

Tribunal. List the matter on 12.10.20,il. 

In the meantime the respondents may i1e 

written statement. 

Vice-Chairman 

Jb 1 

trd 
2.10.01 ir.B.C.Pathak on behalf of mr.A.Deb 

Roy, learned Sr.C.G.$.0 for the respondents 

U that records are with Mr.A.Deb Roy 

who has been hospitalised. He prays for time 

Prayer accepted. The learned counsel 

forthe'app1icant has no objection. List the 

case on 7.12.2001 for hearing. 
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Odero the Tribunal 

Haard Mr.B.C.Das, leernad counsel for the 

applicant an Nr.A.b Roy W  I learned Sr.C.G,S.0 for 

the respondents. 

Nrs submitted that the applicant has 

not been gettfng pension since 1992 0  In the meanshi1e 

he hado attained the age of 25 year and now his 

brother 4  is below 25 years and is entitled to pension. 

The respondents have not filed written statement yet. 

Nr.A,Dib Roy submitb that if some time is allowed, he' 

will obtain receesary insteuotion, 

List on 110.2002 for hearing, 

Meier 	 Member 

On the prayer of Mr..Deb Roy, 
Sr.C.G.oC* case is adjoiarne to 15,2.02 
for hearing.. 

Vice..Chairrnan 

Heard learned counsel for the parties. 

ring concluded. Judgement delivered in the 

n court, . kept in separate sheets. The 

lication is allowed . to the extent 

icated in the order. No costs. 

Not 	e .egisty .,. 
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15.2.02 
DATE OF DECISION 

Sri Sudam Kurnar Das 	 APPLICANT(S) 

I Sri 	B.C.Das. 

VERSUS - 

.............. Union of India & Ors. 

-.-, 	

RESPcTT)E1\Ji(S) 

Mr. A.Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.0 	 ADVUCATE VCR 
- 	...-. 	 pQNiLENT2. 

TUE ' -:)NDLE 	MR. JUSTICE D.N.CHQWDHURY, 	VICE-CHAIRMAN. 
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3 eter their Lnrdshipc 	to SOC the thir copy of the. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 165 of 2001. 

Date of decision : This the 15th day of February,2002. 
Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N.Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 
Sri Sudam Kumar Das, 
Son of Late Kamala Kanta Das 
Village 	Phulbari. Basti, 
P.S. Narengi, Noonmati 
District_Kamrup, Assam. 	 Applicant. 

By Advocate Mr. B.C.Das. 

-versus- 

Union of India, 
Represented bythe Secretary, 
Government of India, 
New Delhi. 

The Commanding Officer, 
222 - Adv.Base, 01D - Depot, 
C/o 99 APO 

CDANarengi, 
Guwahati, Assam. 

Treasury Officer, 
(Pension Disbursing Officer), 
Kamrup Treasury, Guwahati, 
Assam. 	

...Respondents 

By Advocate Mr. A.Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

I 

2 R D E R (ORAL) 

CHOWDH[JRY J.(v.C.). 

The payment of family pension is the subject 

matter of controversy raised in this application. The father 

of the applicant late Kamala Kanta Das worked as Tailor 

under the respondents. At the time of his death the 

applicant was nine years of age and his brother and sister 

were infant. The mother of the applicant predeceased the 

father. The mother of the father namely Pramila Bala Das-

grand mother was the gurdian as ordered by the District 

Judge,Kamrup. By order dated 29.9.1998 the grand mother of 

the applicant was declared gurdian for the minor sons and 

daughter in G.C. Case No. 74/88. The applicant was provided 
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family pension and accordingly he received family pension 

from 5.2.1985 to 29.2.1992 a sum of Rs.28,32.00 vide 

PPO/C/AOC/843/1991 dated 16.3.1992. It was stated in the 

application that the applicant in course of time suffered 

from psychopathic disease and on recovery the applicant 

took up the pension matter with the authority on several 

occasions. The applicant in his application also stated that 

he was entitled to the benefit of family pension upto 2001 

i.e. till the attainment of age of 25 years and thereafter 

the family pension ought to have been directed in the name 

of his younger brother. The applicant has moved this 

Tribunal failing to get appropriate remedy departmentally. 

2. The respondents submitted its written statement. 

In the written statement the respondents have fairly and 

clearly stated the facts. It was stated that payment of 

family pension was vested on the Treasury Officer, Kamrup, 

Guwahati. The fixation of pension as well as the extension 

of benefits to the applicant upto the age of 25 years is 

determined by the Principal PCDA (P) Allhabad. On receipt of 

the copy of the Original Application, respondent no.2 

approached the Treasury Officer, Kamrup, Guwahati on 

25.6.2001 for communicating the clarification/statement 

regarding discontinuation of the pension payment to the 

applicant. Treasury Officer, Kamrup, Guwahati vide his 

letter No. KTA/2300/1102 dated 5.9.2001 indicated that due 

to the non-withdrawal of pension amount with effect from 

• 1.3.1992 the same had lapsed/time barred as per para 159(a) 

of Treasury Rule. Treasury Officer also stated that they 

have forwarded the matter to PPO to PCDA (P) Allahabad for 

necessary action. The respondent no.2 also written to PCDA 

(P) Allahabad vide letter No. 109/Court Case/OA-165/13/Est 

dated 15.9.2001 requesting to grant time barred sanction for 

Contd.. 
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the lapsed period and also to grant family pension the 

•  applicant's younger brother- Sidam Kumar Das, since the 

appliant had attained the age of 25 years. The respondents 

stated in the written statement that on receipt of 

communication from PCDA (P), Allahabad, Treasury Office 

could •take the necessary action. 

Heard Mr. B.C.Das, learned counsel for the 

applicant and Mr. A.Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents. 

From the materials on record it transpires that 

the matter is pending before the PCDA (P), Allahabad. There 

is no justification for keeping the pension matter pending 

so long, such matter should not brook any further delay. Be 

that as it may, taking into consideration the facts and 

circumstances of the case the respondents are directed to 

take appropriate measure for resolving the situation at the 

earliest, so that the dependents of the deceased - Kamala 

Kanta Das get the family pension. More so in view of the 

hardhsip of 	the dependent family members • all the 

• 	respondents are accordingly directed to take necessary steps 

by approaching the PCDA(P), Allahabad for early disposal of,  

the matter. It is expected that the respondents shall take 

steps expeditiously to release the family pension as stated 

above. 

With the observations made above the application 

stands allowed. There shall, however be no order as to 

costs. 

(D.N.CHOWDHURY) 
Vice-Chairman 

t rd 
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IN 
THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : z GUWAH1TI BENCH 

of AT GUWAHATI. 

An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative 
Tribunal Acts, 1985 ) 

Title of the Case : 	ORIGINAL APPLICATION No. 

/cj2oOl. 

$hri Sudarn Kumar DaB 0606 	 Applicait. 

Versus - 

• Union of India & Ors. .... 	Respondents. 
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I N THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI BUNAL :: GUWAHTI BEIH 

AT GUWAHhTI. 

ORI GI NAL APPLICATI ON NO 	 / 2001 

BETWEEN 

shri Sudam Kumar Das, 	
\ 1 

Son of Late Karnala Kanta Das, 
9/ 

Village - Phu].bari Basti, 

P S. Narengi, Noonmati, 

District - Kamrup, Assayn. 
APPLICANT. 

 -And - 

Union of India, 

Represented by the Secretary.. 

Goverument of India, 

Ministry of Defence, 

New Delhi. 

The Commanding Officer, 

222 - Mv. Base, ORD - Depot, 

c/os 99 APO. 

CDA Narengi, 

Guwahati, Assam. 

Treasury Officer, 

1/ 	( Pension Disbursing Officer ) 

/ 	Kamrup Treasury , Guwahati, 

Assarn. 	 •..• RESPONDENTS. 
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2. 

1) 	PARTICULARS OF ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE APPLICATION 

ISMADE : 

This application is not directed against 

any particular order but is for direction to be issued 

to the respondents for making the payment of the arrear 

£aily pension that is due from 1.3.1992 to till date 

and the benefit to be given till the applicant attains 

the age of 25 years on 19.5.2001 as per the Central 

Civil services ( Pension  ) Rules, 1972. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL : 

The applicant declares that the subject 

matter of the application is within the jurisdiction of 

this Hon' ble Tribunal, 

LIMITATION 

The applicant also declares that the 

application is within the Limitation period as has been 

prescribed under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal 

Act, 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE : 

4.1) That the applicant is a citizen of India 

and, as such, he is entitled to all the rights, protection 

Zf 
	 contd... p  3. 
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3. 

and privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of 

India. 

	

4.2) 	 That the applicant is the eldest son of 

Late Kamala Kanta Das, who at the time of his demise 

was working as a Tailor in Ext. No. 1163 of 222 Adv. 

Base, ORD- £)epot, C/o 99 APO. 

	

4.3) 	That at the time of the applicant' s father' s 

death in February, 1985 the applicant Was an infant of 

about 9 (nine) years with his infant brthther and sister 

having lost their mother prior to his father ' s death. 

	

4.4) 	That your applicant states that after the 

death of his parents his grand-mother Smti • Pramila ala 

Das started looking after the infants left behind by her 

ceased son. 

	

4,5) 	 That the grand-mother smti • Pramila Bala 

Das in order to be appointed guardian of the z minors 

filed a suit before the Hon'ble District Judge, Kamrup, 

Assarn for appointment of Guardian under Section 7 of the 

Guardians and Wards Act, VII of 1980 and whereby the suit 

was numbered as G/C Case No. 74/88, The Non'ble District 

Judge, Kajnrup, Assam by order dated 29.9.1998 was pleased 

to appoint Smti • PraJuila Bala Das the grand-mother of 

the applicant as the Guardians of the minors and property 

contd.... p 4. 
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as per schedule in the application of the minors in the 

instant case G/C Case No. 74/88. 

A copy of the order dated 29.9.88 passed 

in G/C Case No. 74/88 is annexed hereto 

and is marked as Anriexure - 'A'. 

	

4.6) 	That after the aforesaid appointment of 

GuØardianship it was detected that the age of the applicant 

and his younger brother were wrongly recorded in the order 

dated 29.9.88 passed in G/c Case No. 74/88. Subsequently 

the Guardian Smti. Pramila Bala Das filed another petition 

before the Mon'ble District Judge, Kararup, Assam for 

correction of the date of birth of the minors which was 

registered and numbered as Petition No. 943/90. The Hon'ble 

District Judge, Kamrup, Assam after perusal of the petition 

was pleased to pass an order dated 21.1.1991 by correcting 

the date of birth after seeing the birth certificates 

granted by the President of the Gaon Panchayat from 

(i) Shri. Suclam Kumar Das 19.1.1978 instead of 20.5.1976 

and Uil Shri Sidain Kumar Das 20 .5.78 instead of 19.1.1978. 

Copies of the Petition No. 943/90 and order 

dated 21.1.91 are annexed hereto and are 

marked as Annexures - ' B' & 'C' respectively. 

	

4.7) 	That the applicant states that his guardian 

Smti • Pramila Bala Das had approached the authority for 

contd.... 

c,4Ti 
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the said family pensLon and whereby the respondent No • 4 

registered the name of the jz$ applicant for the payment 

of the family pension as per the rules arid, as such, the 

applicant was entitled for the pension till, he attains 

the age of 25 years, and after expiry of that period the 

next child shall become eligible for grant of family 

pension. 

	

4.8) 	That the applicant states that as registered 

by the Treasury Officer he was entitled to receive an 

enhanced rate of Rs, 100/- per month and 1) .A. of Rs. 22 

Rs. 117.50 w,e.f. 5.2.1985 to 31.12 .1985 and Rs. 265/-

per month and D.A. Rs. 170/- w.e.f. 1.1.1986 to 4.2.1992 

and thereafter at the normal rate of Half Family Pension 

of Rs. 187.50 per month and D.A. w.e.f. 5.2 .1985 to 

19.5.2001 that is till the applicant attains the age of 

25 years vide PPO/NO/C/AOC/834/1991. 

Copy of the family pension Book is annexed 

here to and is marked as Annexure - $ D . 

	

4.9) 	That your applicant states that the family 

pension which he was entitled for the period from 5.2 .85 

to 29.2 .92 of Rs. 28,532 .00 ( Twentyeiht thousand five 

hundred thirty two ) was paid vide PPO/C/AOC/843/1991 

by the Treasury Officer, Kamrup, Guwiati on 16.3.1992. 

contd 
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A copy of the payment folio dated 16 .3.92 

is annexed hereto and is marked as 

Annexure -.'E'. 

	

4.10) 	That the applicant states that from May. 

1992 he was suffering from disability of mind and as 

a consequence he Was under treatment and, as such, he 

could not do the day to day life work as a normal being. 

His guardian due to her age factor was also not able 

to run from pillar to post in order to make the ends 

of life meet • As a matter of 4 fact the applicant being 

mentally unsound and guardian being overaged could 

pacify the authority for the continuance of the family 

pension as they were entitled. 

	

4.11) 	That the applicant after recovery from 

his prolonged illness had approached for his arrear 

family pension to the authority numerous time but he 

being uneducated and poor his request always fell on 

deaf hears • In this regard the doctor has also issued 

a certificate that the applicant was under the treatment 

with him and now he is pbysically and mentally fit. It 

is further stated that the arrear which is due from 

1.3.1992 to till date md this entitlement of the 

applicant will expire on 19.5.2001 as he is going to 

attain the age of 25 years and as per the Central 

contd.... 
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civil services ( 
pension ) Rules, 1992 - "In the case 

of a son, untill he attains the age of 3.5 years" and, 

as such, the applicant prays that he should not be 

debarred from his previlege and right as under the 

Rules from getting the unpaid amount. 

A copy of the doctors fitness certificate 

is annexed hereto and is marked as 

Annexure - 'F'. 

4.12) 	That the applicant who is working in a 

scooter guarrage is paid a mere sum of Rs. 200/- per 

month and his younger brother who too works in another 

garrage earns Rs. 2 00/- per month which cannot support 

their livelihood further who has the devotional duty 

to look after their grand-mother who is about 80 years 

finds it difficult to face their day to day expenditure 

in life. The applicant most respectfully prays before 

Your Lordships that a direction may be issued to the 

respondents and in particular to the Treasury Officer, 

0 
	 Karnrup, Guwahati to make the arrear payment of family 

pension as prayed  for from 1.3.1992 to till date as 

tge applicant will be eligible to the benefit till 

19 • 5.2 001, and after completion/expiry of% that period 

the next child shall become eligible for grant of 

family pension. 

contd.... 
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4,13) 	That this application is filed bonafide 

and for the interest of justice. 

5) 	GROUND OF RELIEF(S) : 

For a direction to the respondents and 

in particular to the Treasury Of ficer, Kamrup, Guwahati, 

Assam to make the previous years family pension as due to 

the applicant from the period of 1.3.92 to till date. 

For as the terms of the applicants period 

of pension ends as 19.5,2001 to clear all amounts till 

thwn and as per what Civil Services (Pension) Rules 1972 

then his younger brother may be entitled for the same till 

he attains the age of 25 years. 

6) 	DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED : 

That the applicant decl ares that he has 

no other alternative then to approach this Hon'ble 

Tribunal for redressal of his grievances. 

7) 
	

Y FILED OR 
I 

The applicant further declares that he had 

not filed any other Original Application, Writ Petition 

contd... 
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or Suit in respect of the subject matter of the instant 

application has been made nefore any other court, autorjty 

or any other Bench of the Hon'ble Tribunat nor such 
application, Writ Petition or suit is pending before 
any of them. 

8) 	RELIEF (5) SOUGHT FOR : 

In view of the facts and circumstances 

stated above, it is most respectfully prayed that Your 

Lordships may be pleased to admit this application, 

call for the records, issue notice directibg the respo-

ndents to show cause as to why thereljej(s) sought for 
in this application be not granted and upon hearing the 
parties and uponPIFrusal of  the recotds be pleased to 

grant the following relief : 

To direct. the respondents to make the 

payment of family pension as entitled to the application 
from 1.3 .92 to till date. 

To register the name of Shri Sidam 
Kumar ias who becomes eligible to get the family pension 

till he attains the age of 25 years after the applicant 
completes 25 years. 

Cost of the application. 

contd,, 

'(zq 
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iv) 	 Any other relief/reliefs to rich the 

Aplicuat is entitled to and as may be deemed fit and 

proper by the Mon'ble Tribunal. 

9) 	INTERIM RELIEF PRAYED FOR : 

Pending disposal of this applisation 

the applicant further prays  that Your Lordships would 

be pleased to direct the respondents to make the 

payment of family Pension that is due since 1.3.92 

to till date and register the name of the applicants 

younger brother for the Famithy Pensionary Benefits 

till he attains the age of 25 rears. 

10) 

This application is filed through 

advocate. 

11) 	DETJILS OF POSZA.L ORDER 

I. 	I.P.O.No. : ç'c 	22-'2_t 

II • Date of issue 	: 

III • I ssued from 	: Guwahati 

IV. Payable  at 	: Guwahati. 

12) 	DETAILS OF ENCLOSURES : 

As states in the index. 

rt 

VERIFDCATION. 

5AL. 
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11. 

VERIPICATI ON 

I, Shri Sudan Kumar Das, Son of Late 

KaJaalakanta gas, resident of Village Phulbári 8asti, 

P .S. Narengi, Noonmati in the district of Kainrup, Assam 

do hereby verify that the statements made in paragraphs 

4.1  to 4.4, 4 .7, 4,10 and 4.12  of this application are 

true to my knowledge and those made in paragraphs 4 .5, 

4.6.. 4 .8, 4.9 and 4.11 being matters of records of the 

case are true to my information derived therefrom which 

I believe to be true and the rest are my humble submi-

ssions, 

I sign this verification on this the 

- day of May, 2001 at Guwahati. 

SI GNATURE 
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• 	,•.ir•; -. 	•. 	 • 

1ofthts courts 	 d/- G,.Basumatarj 
District Judge, 

/ 	 Kamrup ,Gaubat 1 
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6 	 intt Prii1& Bala Das 4 eôf)te KurnUi 

t'5'-  J3it(/ISS 	I.-  JO pV j 	 abuOas, ies1ent o: vtl]age- tu1bar1t 
.Ar 	)_- 	5 	 .5 	. 	

S{'S5 •f 	 '•t 

P/in k15"° ' 	 Jastl, Narangi, P.s. Nooninati ,DIstrtct 

I 	
fF J b' 1  Jj/ 	 of Kaur up ,Asaani. 	

: r 
i 	z'1tjQr1e 	- 	1 4 

The petition of te above named petitioner,;  
/ 	 .5 	 5 	5- 5fr.51 	 4 

MOST TES PECTFULLY SWETTI • 2. 	 S.5 	 14 

1 That the pettttonr ha fi1 	anj 

-., at'ip ccrtt n tcate appptht trig 'er Guardian rf'ersona a!td propert 

y of mtnor5 (i) Sri Steam Kuuiar o 	(it. s 	tdau Krnar 
' 	 4 
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29.9.88. 	 .- 

Pe 

I 	
That €rtfttfl mlatalce 	crept In tH 

I 

that is 
to say te date of btrth of the mtrr$ (t) Sri Sud 

Kunara5 an (it) Sri Sidain lumar DaB er 	
0flg17MrtttenI 

	

-as 19.1.78 and 
20.5.76 respecttvehl an the Uon1e 	 t 

lissued the Quar1afl8htP certificate 
aordtflgY o20 .9' 88  

V., 	 • 	 . 	 . 	

•. 	 : 	
' 

¶t is 8ubinitte 
that the date of birth of Sri 

That

( 	
I(uuar B aM &rt 8tam K1nar Das StOU1d be 20.5.76 

	

respectivelY ( arid 	
t 19.1.78 and 	5.7 aS Mritt 

tri 0rttna1 petition 80 Itt8 	
ce5sry to tSUO 	

• 

certtfi 	copy of the 	
certftCate issued O 	• 

29.9.88 after cDrrOCttfl th 	
ateof birth of,theMtr8. 	, 

/ 	 It is therefore prayed that your oUD 

may le pleased t allQ? tte correctiori of the 

• . 	. 	 date of birth of the mtTB,afI0td th,the 

IV • V 	V 	 V 	
ortgtfl1 order 	

issue a certlftCated,. 

the same. 
kM for thts,act 

s'a11 ever pray. 
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to certiry that 

4I1?rQ 	

as pe abcedescr3;tweroi1Wdl< S 

cstablI$a,1 under C. 
D A, (Pension) 4llahabad 

I -- Pension Payment Order Noj  C( 
	8S'• ' and 

Ii entitled 	receive a Provisional 
/ Final ........................ 

Ype of pension) pension of Rs 

 
..(Rupee 	 •• 	

• 	)(in wor 

£ - 	
- •', 	

. 	 - 	- 	-'--••• 	
-•-- ---- 

'he ofter at.*he nounsl viaw of 
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...... ...•_•.. •. ... .. day 
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IN THE CNTHAL ADMENISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

V 	 VSVVVS 

UWIATI BMI 	GUWTI 
.5 

r 	
s; 

VS 

Sri. Sudam Xuiar 'tDas 

V . 	VS0.  

Union of India & Ors 

V 	

V 'And 	 V  -, 

V 	
IN THE MA TTER OF: 

f 	 V 

itteVn statement submitted by the 

V Bespordents. 
V V 

The ftsponderits be to submit the 	itten state 

V 	 ment as follows - 

That with regard to the statement znade.iri pare. 	V .  

/.iof the application, the respondent No- 2 begs to state 

/ tiat the . petitioneris deceased father was an employee VV 

C this depot.Due to the deeth of th petltl3ner's 
V 	mother earlier than that of his father,faxnily pension 	V  

was granted by PCDA (P) A1lahbad tbrouh PFO/No/C/ACC/ 

V 	 83+11991. to t 	api5licant  andeasuryOfficër. 5 Kanrup, 	V  

V V had made payment on 16.3.1992, anunting to R.28,53- 

(Rpees Twenty eight thousand five hundred. 

Only). It is reiterated that payment of family pension V 

amount to the petitioner is vested on the Treasury 

Officer,Kamrup, Guwahati.The fjion of VOflSiOfl as 

well as the extension of benefits to the petitioner 	V  

UPto the age of .25 years is determined by prici)lal 
VS 

V , 	CDA (P) £Llahabad. 	 V 

Contd. . . 

/ ( 
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\1 

That Ad it 	bnithitioned that on receipt 

of the copy of OA Ibspondent No- 2 approached 

Treasury Officer,KLmrup, Guwahati vide letter ,  No-1509/ 

Court caso/OA165/2001/6/EST dated 25 June 2001 

(ioto copy attd) for communicating the clarifIcation/ 

ststement regarding discontinuation ofpension payment 

tottie applicant. Treasury Officer,Karup,Guwahati, 

vide letter No-KT4/2000/1102dated 5.9.2001 (Photo 

copy attd) idicated that due to ti non-withdraw of 

pension amount 4th effect from 01st 1 ,Vrch11992, the 

samehas become lapsed/ time barred aper pr 159(a) 

of Ieasury rule.Further, the Treasury Officer vide 

their ibid letter stated thzt they liave forwarded the 

above mentioned PPO.to PODA (P) Allahaad' for necessary 

acion.As intimated by Treasudy Officer nothing has 

been heard fro ni PCDA (P) Allahabad so far. 

 That the ispondent No- 2 had written to PODA (F) 

Mlahabad videletter No-1509/ 0 urt case/OA-165/13/Est 

dtd 15/9/2001  (Photo copy attd) requesting to grant 

time 'barred sanction for the lapsed period and also to 

grant, faniily pension to the petitioner's younger 

brother Shri Sidam Kumar Das, since the applicant Iiad 

•ajready attainTiyears of age. J 
That UB Resporiderit No- 2 begs to state that on re 

ceipt of comninication fom PGDA(P) lalahabad,.pece 

ssary. action 411 be taken by'easury Officer,Kamrup, 

Guwahati. 

Ccntd..,..P/3. 

/ 
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/ 

That with regards to the statement made in 

paras 2and 3 of the application,it is stated that 

the matter relating to the proisioris of the Admini 

strative Act'1985 and &iles made thereunder,acordingly 

save (except) wht appCars Therefrom, the Fespondents 

beg to offcor no comments. 

That with regards to the statement me.do in paras. 

L.1 to 1..9 of the application, it is stated that the 

arne are matter of record, Iothing beyond record is 

actrnittect. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 

1i..10 & 4.117 the Respondents beC to offer no comments. 

8.. 	That with regard to the first part of para 12 

of ti appucaion, no comments are offered. In conne, 

eion with with sttement made in the letter art of 

the statement, it is requested to refer to our.pro 

ceeding paras. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 1 .13 

no comments are offered. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 

5, it is reiterated that Trejoury Officer Xarnrup 

Guwahati and PCDA(P) Allahabad, are the co'tent autho.-

rities to make payment of arrears and family pension and 

fixation of pension amount respectively, Necessary 

correspondence have been made with the ibid authorities 

and after complethon of needful action, the applicants 

prayer will be considered. 

contd... P/+ 
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That with regard' to para - 6 in .OA the 

Respondents beg to offer no ooinents. 

12. That with regard to para- 7 the ispondents 

beg to offer no comments. These are matter of records. 

,X. That with regd to the statement made in para 8 

nd9 of the application the lbspondents beg to state 

//that due to the non withdrawal of penclion w.e.f. 1st 

Itrehi 1992, the same has been lapsed/time barred,as 

per 159(a) of Treasury &le. However, the Treasury 

Officer vide letter No.KTW206/T0CW89 ,90/2001/750  

dated 26/7/2001, has taén up the cas,e with PGDA(P) .  

Uahabad. As reported nothing has been cottnicated LD 

by PCDA (P)so far. In case the 
I 
PCDA(?) ALleJbad will 

do the needful, the request made by the applicant 

through para 8 and 9 will be considered. 

V1RIFAOATION...... 

a- 	 -- 	- 



VER IFICAT ION IS  

Ihri 

eing authorised do hereby verify and declare that 

the statezrnts made in this written statennt are true 

to my knowledge,information end believe and I have not 

suppressed any nterial fact. 

d I sign this verification on this 	th 
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222 Agrn Sthai.AYUdh bhand.ar 

222 Adv Base ord DePot 
C/o 99 APO 

1509/Court caae/0A'-165/ '/ZST 	( 
Sep 2001 

pCDA(P) 
Drap dighat 
All ahabad 

COURT CASE CA 165/2001 FILED BY SI-fRI S1( DAS 
VS UNION OF INDIA & C*S 

1, 	Ref this depot letter No. 159/Court case/OA-165/200
1/ 

6/ST dated 25 JUfl 2001 addressed to Treasury Officer,KamEUp. 

Guwahati, Assam, and copy forwarded to you anongSt others. 

/ 2 • 	It is stthnitted that PPO No. C/AOC/848/1 99 1  in respect of 

7 shri sudam 
Kwnar Das was forwarded to your office by Treasury 

-' 	Officer, xmrup, Guwahati. Assam vide letter No. 
1FA/206/Pefl/89 

90/2001/750 dated 26 Jul 2001, for doing the needful 
actioi 

since the same has already been time barred 
and lapsed. 

3. 	Also, the petitioner through the ibid OA requested to grant family pension to his younger brother Shri Sidarn Ktmar 
Das since the petitioner has already attained 25 years of age. 

4, 	please accord necessary timebarred 
sanction so as to 

\ enable to make payment of arrears family pension to the 

I ysetitiofler. Also please scrutin.tse the prayer made by the 

petitioner in connection with the grant of family pension to 

his younger brother shri Sidam Kumar DaS 

5 1 	PleaSe return the ibid PPC duly exaiined by granting 

time barred sanction for the lapsed period and also granting 

\ 

	

	
family pension to the petitioner's younger brother. Shri 
Sidam xumar Das, to the Treasury officer. iCamrup, Cuwahati

o  

under tintimation to this office, in case the same 
is in order. 

6. 	Submitted please. 

ati) 
Col 

Administrative officer 
for off g Canmandaflt 

Copy to: - 

Treasury officer 	 - 
amZUp, Guwahti. 

Assam. 	 - for info please. You are requested to 
make corresponderXe with the PCDA(P). 
Allahabad. 



222 	liase ordnare 'depot 
'C/099AP0 

•1509/toCase/o.165/200l,f' /EST 	jun 2001 

Treasuy officer,  
XaUrUP. ti1ti 
Asaan. 	 , 

0u!s'rToR cQ114uulc/rIoN 01! CIIC7TI01 
.ARDINc UT5(0).fl'ItflAtTEF OF PENSION pAyti.ff, 

C0UR' CAFA 167001  VIDM IN CAT, URY 'r1iERE0P. 
- 

Sir, 

16 ' Xt is suhnitted that family pension in respect of Shri. 
Budaxn Kumar Das, nineof. deceased Xna1a 1anta Da, an ex-, 
employee of this depot as granted by PCDA(P) ,Allahl)md v1ie 
PPO NL C/AOC/843/1991. Accord!nqly,an aneunt of Rs 2.532.00 
(Twenty eight thousand five hundraC thirty two)only was paid 
to shri Sudas Kiner DU tcMards the fittly pension amount f Or 
the period from 5,2,85 to 29.2.92 by your office on 16.2.1992. 

.21 	'Theretfter, the fni1y pension wount coul6 not be drawn; 
by the above fnily pensioner due to his unsound mind, i8 stated 
in the application, flow,the mdi has filed OA 165/2001 in C2T, 

• Oueahati, chil1enging the discontinuonce of payment of fmily 
pens&on vef..- 1.3.92 till datn. 

3. 	In view of the &ove you are requested to offer your 
cuvsents imediately, so as to enable us to prepare paravise 
on the ibid OA. 

4 6 	An early reply/action is requested. 

oure Sincerbly 

I M. Raf.00al ) 
Ccl. 

Copy tos. 	
Coninandant ' 

DCOS (08-8)  
MOO Eranch 
Army Headquarters 	- 
DRO P0 Now Deihi-ilO011 or info please Army Ilo Sig'B/311828/ 

O3_ec(11)dt 12 Jun 2001 refers. 

PCDA(P) Allahabad 	The  prescribed age limit for auailing/ 
enjoying family pension in rpect 'of 
the Ibid pensioncr has airea3 'tbeen 
expired on 19.5.2001. 




